PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3566525

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
REINHOLD HENKE	01/18/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARC SUPPRESSION TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	4220 ORCHID LANE NORTH
City:	BLOOMINGTON
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55446

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14803501

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: request@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3665.001US3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KASIE A. BOSMA	
SIGNATURE:	/Kasie A. Bosma/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=3665001US3Assn#page1.tif source=3665001US3Assn#page2.tif source=3665001US3Assn#page3.tif

PATENT 503519899 REEL: 036778 FRAME: 0107

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 3665.001US3 Patent and Trademark Office To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Reinhold Henke Name: ARC Suppression Technologies, LLC Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Street Address: 4220 Orchid Lane North []Yes [X]No City: <u>Bloomington</u> State: <u>MN</u> Zip: 55446 Country: United States of America 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: January 18, 2011 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Serial No. 14/803,501 Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>0.00</u> Name: Nathan D. Ellefson [[Enclosed Address: [Authorized to be charged to deposit account 19-Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. 0743 P.O. Box 2938 Minneapolis, MN 55402--0938 Please charge any additional fees or credit any over payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. October 6, Nathan D. Ellefson/Reg. No. 65,481 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 036778 FRAME: 0108

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Reinhold Henke, a citizen of the Federal Republic of Germany, and residing at 4220 Orchid Lane North, Plymouth, MN 55446, am the inventor of that certain invention disclosed and claimed in the application for United States Letters Patent Serial No. 12/723,055 filed March 12, 2010 and entitled "TWO TERMINAL ARC SUPPRESSOR" and

WHEREAS, Arc Suppression Technologies, LLC, a Limited Liability Company, existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having its principal office located at 4220 Orchid Lane North, Plymouth, Minnesota 55446, is desirous of acquiring the said invention and any and all patents of any and all countries which may be granted on said invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by said Arc Suppression Technologies, LLC and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Reinhold Henke, have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Arc Suppression Technologies, LLC, the entire right, title, and interest, both legal and equitable, in and to the said above identified invention for all countries, in and to the same above identified application for patent, and in and to any and all patents of any and all countries which may be granted on said invention; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue, in accordance with this Assignment, any and all patents which may be granted on the above identified application or on the invention therein disclosed.

cy mosf

2011.

Reinhold Henke 4220 Orchid Lane North Plymouth, MN 55446

STATE OF	
county of	
On this 18 day of January County aforesaid, personally appeared Reinh	, 2011, before me, a Notary Public for and within the old Henke to me known to be the person described in ged to me that he executed the same as his free act and
(SEAL)	Roonam J. Parith Notary Public
	POONAM J PARIKH Notary Public Minnesota My Commission Expires Jan. 31. 2014

2

RECORDED: 10/13/2015